CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: April 26, 2021

AGENDA ITEM:	
Appointment of Jeff Price, Andrew Hintz, Doug Buell, and	Patricia Dalrymple to the Salary
Commission	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Tina Brock, Deputy City Clerk	
DEPARTMENT:	
City Clerk	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Appointment Forms	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY:	

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Mayor Nehring recommends City Council affirm his appointment Jeff Price, Andrew Hintz, Doug Buell, and Patricia Dalrymple to the Salary Commission.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

City Council moves to authorize the Mayor to affirm the appointment of Jeff Price, Andrew Hintz, Doug Buell, and Patricia Dalrymple to the Salary Commission.

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000

Fax: 360-651-5033 marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

I, JON NEHRING, duly elected and acting Mayor JEFF PRICE as a member of the Salary Commissi provisions of the Marysville Municipal Code 2.51; of the Marysville Municipal Code	on of the City of Marysville, pursuant to the
	M A Y O R
I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties Commission of the City of Marysville in the manner	•
Dated this, 2021	
	JEFF PRICE

This term of appointment expires the 23rd day of June, 2022.

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000

Fax: 360-651-5033 marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

I, JON NEHRING, duly elected and acting Mayor ANDREW HINTZ as a member of the Salary Comthe provisions of the Marysville Municipal Code 2.5	mission of the City of Marysville, pursuant to
	M A Y O R
I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties Commission of the City of Marysville in the manne	•
Dated this day of, 2021	
	ANDREW HINTZ

This term of appointment expires the 14th day of July, 2024.

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000

Fax: 360-651-5033 marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

•	yor of the City of Marysville, do hereby appoint mission of the City of Marysville, pursuant to the 51; dated this 26th day of April, 2021.
	M A Y O R
I do swear and affirm I will perform the duti Commission of the City of Marysville in the man	ies assigned to me as a member of the Salary nner required by law.
Dated this, 2021	
	DOUG BUELL

This term of appointment expires the 23rd day of June, 2024.

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000

Fax: 360-651-5033 marysvillewa.gov

APPOINTMENT

I, JON NEHRING, duly elected and acting Mayor PATRICIA DALRYMPLE as a member of the Sa pursuant to the provisions of the Marysville Munic 2021.	alary Commission of the City of Marysville,
I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties Commission of the City of Marysville in the manne	assigned to me as a member of the Salary
Dated this day of, 2021	
	PATRICIA DALRYMPLE

This term of appointment expires the 23rd day of June, 2024.